
Kent St. (4-4) -vs- Le Moyne (1-6)
2/14/2026 at Rock Hill, SC (Terry Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Hillyard, Alena (1-1)
Loss: Nessman, Tatum (0-0)
HBP: Simpson, Danni
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeffrey blanken First: Wade Ireland Third Base: Michael LaRaviere 
Start: 10:00 am   Time: 2:03   Attendance: 141   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Kent St. 0 0 5 1 0 0 0 6 10 3
Le Moyne 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 5 8 2

Kent St. 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Nogay, Aaralyn cf 5 1 1 0 0 1 2
Libler, Brynn 2b 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Porter, Ashlyn rf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Claerhout, Megan dp 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
Quinn, Gabby 3b 3 1 2 1 0 0 2
Shaulis, Caleigh 1b 4 1 1 2 0 0 2
Likens, Tayler c 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Camacho, Ciara ss 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Anderson, Miley lf 2 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Aberle, Brooke lf 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Johnson, Ella p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Hillyard, Alena p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Miller, Riley p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 10 4 4 2 10

3B: Camacho, Ciara (1)
HR: Shaulis, Caleigh (1)
SB: Nogay, Aaralyn (1); Quinn, Gabby (1); Likens, Tayler (1)
HBP: Quinn, Gabby (1)
E: Quinn, Gabby (1); Shaulis, Caleigh (1); Anderson, Miley (1)

Le Moyne 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Linn, Avery lf 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Martin, Maddie cf 4 1 1 0 0 1 0
Nesci, Sydney rf 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Exarchakis, Arianna dp 2 0 0 0 2 1 0
    Zarcone, Gabriella pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Benamati, Cianna 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Benderski, Audrey 1b 4 1 1 1 0 1 0
    Dunkerley, Kayla pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Gavigan, Shannon 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
Todd, Ava c 4 1 2 2 0 1 3
Enscoe, Coral ss 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Nessman, Tatum p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simpson, Danni p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 5 8 4 3 6 9

2B: Nesci, Sydney (1); Benamati, Cianna (1); Benderski, Audrey (1)
HR: Todd, Ava (1)
SB: Martin, Maddie (1); Zarcone, Gabriella (1)
E: Benderski, Audrey (1); Gavigan, Shannon (1)

Kent St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Johnson, Ella 1.2 3 2 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 8 8 1 2 28
Hillyard, Alena (W, 1-1) 2.1 4 3 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 13 15 1 4 47
Miller, Riley 3.0 1 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 11 12 2 5 –
Totals 8 5 4 3 6 2 0 0 0 32 35 4 11 75

Le Moyne IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nessman, Tatum (L, 0-0) 2.2 5 4 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 12 15 4 2 51
Simpson, Danni 4.1 5 2 2 1 1 1 0 1 0 20 22 5 7 23
Totals 10 6 5 4 2 3 0 1 0 32 37 9 9 74



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Kent St. - Top of 1st GOL LEM
Nogay, Aaral grounded out to 2b (3-2 BFBFFFFB). 0 0
Libler, Bryn flied out to lf (1-0 B). 0 0
Porter, Ashl struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 0 0

Le Moyne - Bottom of 1st GOL LEM
Linn, A. struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 0 0
Martin, M. grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 0 0
Nesci, S. struck out looking (0-2 SFK). 0 0

Kent St. - Top of 2nd GOL LEM
Claerhout, M flied out to rf to right center (1-1 BK). 0 0
Quinn, Gabby singled to left field (1-1 KB). 0 0
Shaulis, Cal grounded out to 2b (0-0); Quinn, Gabby advanced to second. 0 0
Likens, Tayl walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 0
Quinn, Gabby stole third. 0 0
Likens, Tayl stole second. 0 0
Camacho, Cia walked (3-1 BBKBB). 0 0
Anderson, Mi popped up to ss (1-2 FBF). 0 0

Le Moyne - Bottom of 2nd GOL LEM
Exarchakis,A grounded out to 1b unassisted (2-2 BBKF). 0 0
Benamati, C. doubled down the lf line (3-2 SFBBB). 0 0
Benderski, A doubled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Benamati, C. scored. 0 1
Gavigan, S. flied out to rf down the rf line (2-1 SBB); Benderski, A advanced to third. 0 1
Todd, A. singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Benderski, A scored. 0 2
Hillyard, Al to p for Johnson, Ell. 0 2
Enscoe, C. grounded out to 3b (0-1 S). 0 2

Kent St. - Top of 3rd GOL LEM
Nogay, Aaral singled, bunt (2-0 BB). 0 2
Nogay, Aaral stole second. 0 2
Libler, Bryn singled, bunt, advanced to second on the error (2-0 BB); Nogay, Aaral advanced to third,
scored on a fielding error by 1b, unearned. 1 2
Porter, Ashl popped up to 3b. 1 2
Claerhout, M walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 2
Claerhout, M advanced to second on a wild pitch; Libler, Bryn advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 2
Quinn, Gabby singled to left center, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (3-1 BBBK); Claerhout, M
advanced to third, out at home lf to c; Libler, Bryn scored. 2 2
Quinn, Gabby advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Shaulis, Cal homered to center field, 2 RBI; Quinn, Gabby scored. 4 2
Simpson, D. to p for Nessman, T.. 4 2
Likens, Tayl singled to second base (1-2 BKF). 4 2
Camacho, Cia tripled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Likens, Tayl scored. 5 2
Anderson, Mi grounded out to 3b (0-0). 5 2

Le Moyne - Bottom of 3rd GOL LEM
Linn, A. grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 2
Martin, M. singled, bunt (0-0). 5 2
Martin, M. stole second. 5 2
Nesci, S. doubled to left center, RBI (0-2 SF); Martin, M. scored. 5 3
Nesci, S. advanced to third on a wild pitch. 5 3
Exarchakis,A walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 3



Zarcone, G. pinch ran for Exarchakis,A. 5 3
Zarcone, G. stole second. 5 3
Benamati, C. reached on an error by lf, advanced to second (2-2 KKFBB); Zarcone, G. advanced to third;
Nesci, S. scored, unearned. 5 4
Benderski, A struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSFS). 5 4
Gavigan, S. grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 5 4

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Kent St. - Top of 4th GOL LEM
Nogay, Aaral grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 4
Libler, Bryn walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 4
Porter, Ashl reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Libler, Bryn advanced to second. 5 4
Claerhout, M flied out to rf (0-1 F). 5 4
Quinn, Gabby hit by pitch (0-1 F); Porter, Ashl advanced to second; Libler, Bryn advanced to third. 5 4
Quinn, Gabby advanced to second on a wild pitch; Porter, Ashl advanced to third on a wild pitch; Libler,
Bryn scored on a wild pitch. 6 4
Shaulis, Cal flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 6 4

Le Moyne - Bottom of 4th GOL LEM
Aberle, Broo to lf for Anderson, Mi. 6 4
Todd, A. homered to left field, RBI (2-0 BB). 6 5
Enscoe, C. grounded out to ss (2-1 BBF). 6 5
Linn, A. singled up the middle (1-0 B). 6 5
Martin, M. struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS); Linn, A. advanced to second on a wild pitch. 6 5
Nesci, S. reached on an error by 3b; Linn, A. advanced to third. 6 5
Exarchakis,A to dp for Zarcone, G.. 6 5
Exarchakis,A walked (3-0 BBBB); Nesci, S. advanced to second. 6 5
Benamati, C. flied out to lf (1-2 KBK). 6 5

Kent St. - Top of 5th GOL LEM
Likens, Tayl flied out to cf. 6 5
Camacho, Cia flied out to rf. 6 5
Aberle, Broo grounded out to 3b. 6 5

Le Moyne - Bottom of 5th GOL LEM
Miller, Rile to p for Hillyard, Al. 6 5
Benderski, A grounded out to 2b. 6 5
Gavigan, S. flied out to rf. 6 5
Todd, A. struck out swinging. 6 5

Kent St. - Top of 6th GOL LEM
Nogay, Aaral struck out swinging. 6 5
Libler, Bryn lined out to lf. 6 5
Porter, Ashl singled up the middle. 6 5
Claerhout, M reached on an error by 2b; Porter, Ashl advanced to second. 6 5
Quinn, Gabby grounded out to 2b. 6 5

Le Moyne - Bottom of 6th GOL LEM
Enscoe, C. grounded out to ss. 6 5
Linn, A. grounded out to 2b. 6 5
Martin, M. grounded out to ss. 6 5

Kent St. - Top of 7th GOL LEM
Shaulis, Cal grounded out to ss. 6 5
Likens, Tayl grounded out to 2b. 6 5



Camacho, Cia singled to right center. 6 5
Aberle, Broo singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw; Camacho, Cia advanced to
third. 6 5
Nogay, Aaral grounded out to 1b unassisted. 6 5

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Le Moyne - Bottom of 7th GOL LEM
Nesci, S. walked. 6 5
Exarchakis,A struck out looking. 6 5
Benamati, C. singled to shortstop; Nesci, S. advanced to second. 6 5
Benderski, A reached on an error by 1b; Benamati, C. advanced to second; Nesci, S. advanced to third. 6 5
Gavigan, S. reached on a fielder's choice; Benderski, A advanced to second; Benamati, C. advanced to
third; Nesci, S. out at home ss to c. 6 5
Dunkerley, K pinch ran for Benderski, A. 6 5
Todd, A. popped up to 2b. 6 5


